TABLE Il

STATE UNIVERSITIES' SELECTED TUITION AND REQUIRED FEE RATES, APPROVED, JUNE 20, 2012
(INCLUDES REQUIRED STUDENT CAMPUS PRIVILEGE FEES REQUIRED OF ALL STUDENTS)

FY 2013 TUITION AND REQUIRED STUDENT FEES FOR FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS, PER SEMESTER

KU KU KUMC Campus

Lawrence Lawrence KSU KSU-Salina WSsuU ESU PSU FHSU

(Standard) (Compact)
Resident Undergraduate
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees $4,234.45 $4,610.95 $3,886.85 $3,828.60 $3,617.16 $3,095.00 $2,476.00 $2,581.00 $2,041.05
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees $4,443.75 $4,839.00 $4,158.10 $4,023.30 $3,798.66 $3,203.75 $2,636.00 $2,747.00 $2,116.50
Proposed $ Increase $209.30 $228.05 $271.25 $194.70 $181.50 $108.75 $160.00 $166.00 $75.45
Proposed % Increase 4.9% 4.9% 7.0% 5.1% 5.00% 3.5% 6.5% 6.4% 3.7%
Non-resident Undergraduate
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees $10,178.95 $11,303.95 $9,888.35 $9,561.60 $9,050.16 $7,112.00 $7,666.00 $7,083.00 $6,178.80
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees $10,865.25 $11,874.00 $10,519.60 $10,072.80 $9,530.16 $7,220.75 $8,163.00 $7,525.00 $6,207.75
Proposed $ Increase $686.30 $570.05 $631.25 $511.20 $480.00 $108.75 $497.00 $442.00 $28.95
Proposed % Increase 6.7% 5.0% 6.4% 5.3% 5.3% 1.5% 6.5% 6.2% 0.5%

FY 2013 TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES FOR FULL TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS, PER SEMESTER
KU KUMC KUMC Campus KSU-Vet.

Lawrence Med. Students KSU School WSsuU ESU PSU FHSU
Resident Graduate
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees $4,194.55 $14,124.45 $3,845.15 $4,081.80 $9,782.60 $3,180.80 $2,866.00 $2,897.00 $2,256.84
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees $4,401.60 $15,018.60 $4,114.15 $4,291.20 $10,304.80 $3,296.00 $3,324.00 $3,082.00 $2,335.80
Proposed $ Increase $207.05 $894.15 $269.00 $209.40 $522.20 $115.20 $438.00 $185.00 $78.96
Proposed % Increase 4.9% 6.3% 7.0% 5.1% 5.3% 3.6% 15.2% 6.4% 3.5%
Non-resident Graduate
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees $9,238.15 $24,846.00 $8,911.55 $8,759.40 $21,254.60 $7,796.60 $7,798.00 $6,832.00 $5,745.24
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees $9,702.60 $26,383.45 $9,484.15 $9,225.60 $22,920.80 $7,911.80 $8,556.00 $7,259.00 $5,925.60
Proposed $ Increase $464.45 $1,537.45 $572.60 $466.20 $666.20 $115.20 $758.00 $427.00 $180.36
Proposed % Increase 5.0% 6.2% 6.4% 5.3% 3.0% 1.5% 9.7% 6.2% 3.1%

Notes:

1. Tuition rates for full-time undergraduate students are based upon 15 credit hours (KU, KSU, WSU, and FHSU charge tuition on a per credit hour basis. PSU charges a flat semester rate.

a flat semester rate for undergraduates and proposes moving to credit hour pricing for graduate enroliments).

2. Tuition rates for full-time graduate students are based upon 12 credit hours, except medical students (semester rate) and veterinary medical students (20 credit hours).

ESU charges

3. KU Compact tuition rates are for first-time, degree-seeking freshmen only. The proposed FY 13 Compact Tuition Rates are for freshmen entering KU in Fall 2012, and would be fixed for FY 13-16.
4. See individual university proposals for rates of KU Edwards; FHSU virtual college and international; and FHSU, PSU, ESU contiguous states.
5. See individual university proposals for other fee-related credit hour proposals for specific academic courses/schools/programs.



Kansas Board of Regents
Public University Tuition & Fee Comparison
Academic Year 2012 (Fall 2011 & Spring 2012)

In-State $ Comparison % Comparison
Tuition & Fees to Kansas to Kansas
Research Institutions

Missouri $ 9,035.00 1,357.00 17.7%
Colorado $ 8,166.00 488.00 6.4%
Oklahoma $ 7,716.00 38.00 0.5%

Kansas (KSU, KU, WSU) $ 7,678.00
lowa $ 7,626.00 -53.00 -0.7%
Nebraska $ 7,563.00 -115.00 -1.5%
Research Instition Average $ 8,240.00 562.00 7.3%

KSU, KU, WSU Average $ 7,678.00

Regional Insitutions

lowa $ 7,008.00 2,142.00 44.0%
Missouri $ 6,188.00 1,321.00 27.0%
Colorado $ 5,935.00 1,068.00 22.0%
Nebraska $ 5,781.00 915.00 19.0%

Kansas (ESU, FHSU, PSU) $ 4,867.00
Oklahoma $ 4,751.00 -116.00 -2.0%
Regional Institution Average $ 5,654.00 788.00 16.2%

ESU, FHSU, PSU Average $ 4,867.00



Kansas Board of Regents

Undergraduate Tuition and Fees, Academic Year 2012

(Full-time, First-time, Fall 2011 & Spring 2012)

Regional Institutions

In-state

Tuition/Fees

Out-of-State
Tuition/Fees

Kansas

Nebraska

Oklahoma

Missouri

Colorado

lowa

Emporia State University

Fort Hays State University

Pittsburg State University
Washburn University

Chadron State College
Peru State College
University of Nebraska-Kearney
University of Nebraska-Omaha
Wayne State College

Cameron University
East Central University
Northeastern State University
Northwestern Oklahoma State University
Oklahoma Panhandle State University

Rogers State University
Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Southwestern Oklahoma State University

University of Central Oklahoma
University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma

University of Central Missouri
Harris Stowe State University
Lincoln University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri State University
Missouri Western State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Southeast Missouri State University
Truman State University

Adams State College

Colorado State University-Pueblo

Fort Lewis College

Mesa State College

Metropolitan State College of Denver
University of Colorado at Colorado Springs
University of Northern Colorado

Western State College of Colorado

University of Northern lowa
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4,952
4,082
5,162
5,270

5,340
5,648
6,320
6,280
5,318

4,590
4,703
4,602
4,968
5,704
4,777
4,904
4,800
4,718
3,744

7,785
4,553
6,478
5,090
6,598
5,676
5,947
6,555
7,008

5,627
6,270
5,592
6,548
4,834
6,512
6,623
5,473

7,008

Data source: US Dept of Education, IPEDS Institutional Characteristics Survey
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15,332
12,357
14,166
11,822

9,400
5,648
11,676
15,890
9,375

11,198
11,335
11,127
10,703

5,704
10,822
12,117
10,860
11,905

8,904

13,890

8,562
11,965

9,654
12,418
10,434
10,638
11,595
12,552

15,875
12,970

5,592
16,726
15,690
17,376
18,145
15,087

15,348



Kansas Board of Regents

Undergraduate Tuition and Fees, Academic Year 2012

(Full-time, First-time, Fall 2011 & Spring 2012)

Research Institutions

In-state

Tuition/Fees

Out-of-State
Tuition/Fees

Kansas

Nebraska

Oklahoma

Missouri

Colorado

lowa

Kansas State University
University of Kansas
Wichita State University

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Oklahoma State University
University of Oklahoma

University of Missouri, Columbia
University of Missouri, Kansas City
Missouri Univ. of Science and Technology
University of Missouri, St. Louis

Colorado State University
University of Colorado-Boulder
University of Colorado-Denver

lowa State University
University of lowa
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7,657
9,222
6,155

7,563

7,107
8,325

8,989
9,029
9,084
9,038

7,952
9,152
7,394

7,486
7,765

Data source: US Dept of Education, IPEDS Institutional Characteristics Survey

©“

©® &H

I B B BH

© &H

19,123
22,608
14,190

19,848

18,455
19,278

21,784
21,197
21,879
21,206

23,652
30,330
20,570

19,358
25,099
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