TABLE II

STATE UNIVERSITIES' <u>SELECTED</u> TUITION AND REQUIRED FEE RATES, APPROVED, JUNE 20, 2012
(INCLUDES REQUIRED STUDENT CAMPUS PRIVILEGE FEES REQUIRED OF ALL STUDENTS)

	FY 2013 TUITION AND REQUIRED STUDENT FEES FOR FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS, PER SEMESTER								
	KU	KU	KUMC Campus						
	Lawrence	Lawrence		KSU	KSU-Salina	WSU	ESU	PSU	FHSU
	(Standard)	(Compact)							
Resident Undergraduate									
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees	\$4,234.45	\$4,610.95	\$3,886.85	\$3,828.60	\$3,617.16	\$3,095.00	\$2,476.00	\$2,581.00	\$2,041.05
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees	\$4,443.75	\$4,839.00	\$4,158.10	\$4,023.30	\$3,798.66	\$3,203.75	\$2,636.00	\$2,747.00	\$2,116.50
Proposed \$ Increase	\$209.30	\$228.05	\$271.25	\$194.70	\$181.50	\$108.75	\$160.00	\$166.00	\$75.45
Proposed % Increase	4.9%	4.9%	7.0%	5.1%	5.00%	3.5%	6.5%	6.4%	3.7%
Non-resident Undergraduate									
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees	\$10,178.95	\$11,303.95	\$9,888.35	\$9,561.60	\$9,050.16	\$7,112.00	\$7,666.00	\$7,083.00	\$6,178.80
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees	\$10,865.25	\$11,874.00	\$10,519.60	\$10,072.80	\$9,530.16	\$7,220.75	\$8,163.00	\$7,525.00	\$6,207.75
Proposed \$ Increase	\$686.30	\$570.05	\$631.25	\$511.20	\$480.00	\$108.75	\$497.00	\$442.00	\$28.95
Proposed % Increase	6.7%	5.0%	6.4%	5.3%	5.3%	1.5%	6.5%	6.2%	0.5%

	FY 2013 TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES FOR FULL TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS, PER SEMESTER								
	KU	KUMC	KUMC Campus		KSU-Vet.				
	Lawrence	Med. Students		KSU	School	wsu	ESU	PSU	FHSU
Resident Graduate									
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees	\$4,194.55	\$14,124.45	\$3,845.15	\$4,081.80	\$9,782.60	\$3,180.80	\$2,866.00	\$2,897.00	\$2,256.84
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees	\$4,401.60	\$15,018.60	\$4,114.15	\$4,291.20	\$10,304.80	\$3,296.00	\$3,324.00	\$3,082.00	\$2,335.80
Proposed \$ Increase	\$207.05	\$894.15	\$269.00	\$209.40	\$522.20	\$115.20	\$438.00	\$185.00	\$78.96
Proposed % Increase	4.9%	6.3%	7.0%	5.1%	5.3%	3.6%	15.2%	6.4%	3.5%
Non-resident Graduate									
FY 2012 Approved Tuition and Fees	\$9,238.15	\$24,846.00	\$8,911.55	\$8,759.40	\$21,254.60	\$7,796.60	\$7,798.00	\$6,832.00	\$5,745.24
FY 2013 Proposed Tuition and Fees	\$9,702.60	\$26,383.45	\$9,484.15	\$9,225.60	\$22,920.80	\$7,911.80	\$8,556.00	\$7,259.00	\$5,925.60
Proposed \$ Increase	\$464.45	\$1,537.45	\$572.60	\$466.20	\$666.20	\$115.20	\$758.00	\$427.00	\$180.36
Proposed % Increase	5.0%	6.2%	6.4%	5.3%	3.0%	1.5%	9.7%	6.2%	3.1%

Notes:

- 1. Tuition rates for full-time undergraduate students are based upon 15 credit hours (KU, KSU, WSU, and FHSU charge tuition on a per credit hour basis. PSU charges a flat semester rate. ESU charges a flat semester rate for undergraduates and proposes moving to credit hour pricing for graduate enrollments).
- 2. Tuition rates for full-time graduate students are based upon 12 credit hours, except medical students (semester rate) and veterinary medical students (20 credit hours).
- 3. KU Compact tuition rates are for first-time, degree-seeking freshmen only. The proposed FY 13 Compact Tuition Rates are for freshmen entering KU in Fall 2012, and would be fixed for FY 13-16.
- 4. See individual university proposals for rates of KU Edwards; FHSU virtual college and international; and FHSU, PSU, ESU contiguous states.
- 5. See individual university proposals for other fee-related credit hour proposals for specific academic courses/schools/programs.

Kansas Board of Regents Public University Tuition & Fee Comparison Academic Year 2012 (Fall 2011 & Spring 2012)

	In-State tion & Fees	\$ Comparison to Kansas	% Comparison to Kansas
Research Institutions			
Missouri	\$ 9,035.00	1,357.00	17.7%
Colorado	\$ 8,166.00	488.00	6.4%
Oklahoma	\$ 7,716.00	38.00	0.5%
Kansas (KSU, KU, WSU)	\$ 7,678.00		
Iowa	\$ 7,626.00	-53.00	-0.7%
Nebraska	\$ 7,563.00	-115.00	-1.5%
Research Instition Average	\$ 8,240.00	562.00	7.3%
KSU, KU, WSU Average	\$ 7,678.00		
Regional Insitutions			
Iowa	\$ 7,008.00	2,142.00	44.0%
Missouri	\$ 6,188.00	1,321.00	27.0%
Colorado	\$ 5,935.00	1,068.00	22.0%
Nebraska	\$ 5,781.00	915.00	19.0%
Kansas (ESU, FHSU, PSU)	\$ 4,867.00		
Oklahoma	\$ 4,751.00	-116.00	-2.0%
Regional Institution Average	\$ 5,654.00	788.00	16.2%
ESU, FHSU, PSU Average	\$ 4,867.00		

Kansas Board of Regents Undergraduate Tuition and Fees, Academic Year 2012 (Full-time, First-time, Fall 2011 & Spring 2012) Regional Institutions

			In-state Tuition/Fees		Out-of-State Tuition/Fees	
Kansas						
	Emporia State University	\$	4,952	\$	15,332	
	Fort Hays State University	\$	4,082	\$	12,357	
	Pittsburg State University	\$	5,162	\$	14,166	
	Washburn University	\$	5,270	\$	11,822	
Nebraska						
	Chadron State College	\$	5,340	\$	9,400	
	Peru State College	\$	5,648	\$	5,648	
	University of Nebraska-Kearney	\$	6,320	\$	11,676	
	University of Nebraska-Omaha	\$	6,280	\$	15,890	
	Wayne State College	\$	5,318	\$	9,375	
Oklahoma						
	Cameron University	\$	4,590	\$	11,198	
	East Central University	\$	4,703	\$	11,335	
	Northeastern State University	\$	4,602	\$	11,127	
	Northwestern Oklahoma State University	\$	4,968	\$	10,703	
	Oklahoma Panhandle State University	\$	5,704	\$	5,704	
	Rogers State University	\$	4,777	\$	10,822	
	Southeastern Oklahoma State University	\$	4,904	\$	12,117	
	Southwestern Oklahoma State University	\$	4,800	\$	10,860	
	University of Central Oklahoma	\$	4,718	\$	11,905	
	University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma	\$	3,744	\$	8,904	
Missouri						
	University of Central Missouri	\$	7,785	\$	13,890	
	Harris Stowe State University	\$	4,553	\$	8,562	
	Lincoln University	\$	6,478	\$	11,965	
	Missouri Southern State University	\$	5,090	\$	9,654	
	Missouri State University	\$	6,598	\$	12,418	
	Missouri Western State University	\$	5,676	\$	10,434	
	Northwest Missouri State University	\$	5,947	\$	10,638	
	Southeast Missouri State University	\$	6,555	\$	11,595	
	Truman State University	\$	7,008	\$	12,552	
Colorado	·					
	Adams State College	\$	5,627	\$	15,875	
	Colorado State University-Pueblo	\$	6,270	\$	12,970	
	Fort Lewis College	\$	5,592	\$	5,592	
	Mesa State College	\$	6,548	\$	16,726	
	Metropolitan State College of Denver	\$	4,834	\$	15,690	
	University of Colorado at Colorado Springs	\$	6,512	\$	17,376	
	University of Northern Colorado	\$	6,623	\$	18,145	
	Western State College of Colorado	\$	5,473	\$	15,087	
Iowa			,	•	,	
	University of Northern Iowa	\$	7,008	\$	15,348	

Data source: US Dept of Education, IPEDS Institutional Characteristics Survey

Kansas Board of Regents Undergraduate Tuition and Fees, Academic Year 2012 (Full-time, First-time, Fall 2011 & Spring 2012) Research Institutions

			In-state Tuition/Fees		Out-of-State Tuition/Fees	
Kansas						
	Kansas State University	\$	7,657	\$	19,123	
	University of Kansas	\$	9,222	\$	22,608	
	Wichita State University	\$	6,155	\$	14,190	
Nebraska						
	University of Nebraska-Lincoln	\$	7,563	\$	19,848	
Oklahoma						
	Oklahoma State University	\$	7,107	\$	18,455	
	University of Oklahoma	\$	8,325	\$	19,278	
Missouri						
	University of Missouri, Columbia	\$	8,989	\$	21,784	
	University of Missouri, Kansas City	\$	9,029	\$	21,197	
	Missouri Univ. of Science and Technology	\$	9,084	\$	21,879	
	University of Missouri, St. Louis	\$	9,038	\$	21,206	
Colorado						
	Colorado State University	\$	7,952	\$	23,652	
	University of Colorado-Boulder	\$	9,152	\$	30,330	
	University of Colorado-Denver	\$	7,394	\$	20,570	
Iowa						
	Iowa State University	\$	7,486	\$	19,358	
	University of Iowa	\$	7,765	\$	25,099	

Data source: US Dept of Education, IPEDS Institutional Characteristics Survey